

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2492-2493/2011

MEHTAB (D) BY LRS.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABDUL HAMID & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 17461 of 2011

(With office report)

Date: 12/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kailash Pandey,Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.V. Sreekumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.2492-2493/2011 respondent No. 13 has been served. No appearance for respondent No. 13. Notice addressed to respondent N o.8 through the Trial Court could not be served and report is received. Respondent No. 8 could not be served since he is out of Bombay. Counsel for the petitioner granted four weeks time for taking fresh steps against respondent No. 8.

In SLP(C)No.17461/2011 await return of notice of the unserved respondents.

List the matters on 19.9.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar