

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2492-2493/2011

MEHTAB (D) BY LRS.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABDUL HAMID & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 17461 of 2011

(With office report)

Date: 02/11/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shiish K. Deshpande,Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar,Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

Mr. Ravi Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.2492-2493/2011 respondent No. 8 is awaited.
It is submitted that Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate proposes
to appear for respondent No. 8. He seeks four weeks time
for filing Vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Granted.

In SLP(C)No.17461/2011 Ld. counsel for the petitioner
seeks a weeks time for curing the defects in the substitution
application. Ld. counsel for the petitioner submits that the
unserved respondents have been served by dasti in the above
case. He seeks a week's time for filing proof of dasti.
Granted

...2/-

Item No.48 : 2 :

It is submitted on behalf of Mr. Ashok Kr. Gupta advocate
that even though he has filed Vakalatnama in
SLP(C)No.2492/2011, his name is not shown in the cause list.
Update the data.

List on 16.11.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar