

ITEM NO.2

Court No.13

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No. 3-4 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).2492-2493/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 16/02/2010 in SA No.442/2009,
SA No.468/2009,CA No.6854/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

MEHTAB (D) BY LRS.& ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABDUL HAMID & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification of Court's Order dated 07.02.2011
and office report)

WITH I.A. No. 2 In SLP(C) NO. 17461 of 2011
(With appln(s) for modification of Court's order dated 06.07.2011 and
office report)

Date: 16/01/2012 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.V. Savant, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta II, Adv.
Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Majithia, Adv.
Mr. S. Ravi Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners herein prays
that interim order passed in his favour may be vacated.
Ordered accordingly.

IA Nos. 3-4 in SLP(C) no. 2492-2493/2011 and IA
No. 2 in SLP(C) No. 17461/2011 are allowed accordingly.
(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) (M.S. NEGI)
Court Master Court Master