

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2492-2493/2011

MEHTAB (D) BY LRS.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABDUL HAMID & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 17461 of 2011  
(With office report)

Date: 06/02/2012            These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)            Mr.Shirish Deshpande,adv.  
   Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta Ii,Adv.

   Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari

For Respondent(s)

   Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar,Adv.

   Mr.S.Ravi Kumar,adv.  
   Mr. Shekhar Kumar ,Adv

   Mr.Shashibhushan P.,adv.  
   Mr. Satya Mitra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In SLP(C) Nos.2492-2493/11 service is complete.  
All the respondents are granted four weeks time as a last chance for filing counter affidavit.

Contd....2

ITEM NO.60

-2-

In SLP(C) No.17461/11 Ld.counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks time for curing the defects in the Substitution Application as against respondent No.4.

It is submitted by the Ld.counsel for the petitioner that proof of dasti in relation to unserved respondents have already been filed in this case. Office to verify. If not filed, petitioner shall take fresh steps within four weeks as a last chance.

List the matter on 22.03.2012.

(Sunil Thomas)

