

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2492-2493/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 16/02/2010 in SA No.442/2009,SA No.468/2009,CA No.6854/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

MEHTAB (D) BY LRS.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABDUL HAMID & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 12/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta II,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar,Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar ,Adv
Mr. Satya Mitra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter has been called out twice but no one is present on behalf of the petitioners.

Last opportunity is granted to the petitioners to remove the defects in the application for substitution.

The needful be done within four weeks.

[Deepak Mansukhani]
Court Master

[Indu Pokhriyal]
Court Master