

&ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.3 SECTION IX
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2492-2493/2011
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/02/2010
in SA No. 442/2009 16/02/2010 in SA No. 442/2009 16/02/2010 in SA
No. 468/2009 16/02/2010 in SA No. 468/2009 16/02/2010 in CA No.
6854/2009 16/02/2010 in CA No. 6854/2009 passed by the High Court
Of Bombay At Aurangabad)
MEHTAB (D) BY LRS.& ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABDUL HAMID & ORS. Respondent(s)
(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 17461/2011

(With appln(s) for substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent
and Office Report)

Date : 28/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta II, Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Kapoor, Adv.

Ms. Surabhi G, Adv.

For Respondent(s) M r. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Gurbax Majithia, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande, Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the letter.

The matters are adjourned for three weeks, as
prayed for.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) (RAJINDER KAUR)

AR-cum-PS Court Master