

Item No.3
CHAMBER MATTER

COURT NO.9

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2492-2493/2011

MEHTAB (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABDUL HAMID & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.79838/2017-WITHDRAWAL OF CASE)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 17461/2011 (IX)

Date : 01-09-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

SC 17461/2011

Ms. Surabhi Guleria, Adv.

For Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta II, AOR (Not present)

SC 2492-2493/2011

Mr. Kiran Bhardwaj, AOR (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande, AOR (Not present)

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR
(Not present)

Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR (Not present)

Mr. Ajay Majithia, Adv.

For Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No.2492-2493 of 2011

None present.

List after four weeks.

SLP(C) 17461 of 2011

No orders are required to be passed in this petition.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS

(S. SIVARAMAKRISHNA)
ASST.REGISTRAR