

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2492-2493/2011

MEHTAB (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABDUL HAMID & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.85495/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and
IA No.85493/2017-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and
IA No.79838/2017-WITHDRAWL OF CASE and
IA No.85497/2017-FOR SETTING ASIDE ABATEMENT)

WITH SLP(C) No. 17461/2011 (IX)

Date : 06-11-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, AOR

Ms. Surabhi Guleria, Adv.
Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Majithia, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande, AOR

Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP (C)NO.2492-2493 of 2011 :

Abatement is set aside.

Delay condoned. Substitution is allowed.

Ms. Kiran Bardwaj, learned counsel for the petitioners, seeks leave to withdraw SLP(C)No(s).2492-2493 of 2011 which are hereby dismissed as withdrawn. Pending applications, if any, shall also stand disposed of.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
COURT MASTER